

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ACQA No.227 of 2021

State Of Chhattisgarh **Versus** Rupesh Kumar Sahu

06.12.2021	Shri Sudeep Verma, Dy. Government Advocate for the State/Appellant. Shri Rishi Sahu, Counsel appearing on behalf of Respondents No.1 & 3 submits that he has filed his <i>vakalatnama</i> today itself and prays for some time to argue the matter. Shri Hemant Agrawal, counsel for Respondent No.2. Post this matter on 20.01.2022. Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) JUDGE

Priya