



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 227 of 2021

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH **versus** RUPESH KUMAR SAHU

Order Sheet

24/07/2025	Shri Ratan Pusty, Govt. Advocate for the State/appellant. Shri Rishi Sahu, counsel for respondents No.1 & 3. Ms. Surabhi Yadav, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Hemant Agrawal, counsel for respondent No.2. Heard on admission. Call for the record and post this matter for admission immediately thereafter. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Kamde	