

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 227 of 2021****STATE OF CHHATTISGARH *versus* RUPESH KUMAR SAHU**

21/08/2025	Shri Ruhul Ameen, Panel Lawyer for the State/appellant. None for the respondents, though served. Counsel for the appellant prays for some more time to argue the matter on admission. As prayed by him, post this matter after three weeks for consideration on admission. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Kamde	