



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**ACQA No. 227 of 2021**

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH **versus** RUPESH KUMAR SAHU

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
|-------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |
| <b>28/10/2025</b> | <p>Shri Arpit Agrawal, Panel Lawyer for the State/appellant.<br/> Ms. Surabhi Yadav, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Hemant Kumar Agrawal, counsel for the respondent No.2.</p> <p>Heard on admission.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondents No. 1 &amp; 3 only on merits on payment of process fee, as per rules.</p> <p>Post this matter after five weeks for further orders.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/> <b>(Sanjay S. Agrawal)</b><br/> <b>Judge</b></p> |
| Kamde             |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |