



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 227 of 2021

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH *versus* RUPESH KUMAR SAHU

13/04/2026	Shri Atanu Ghosh, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the State/appellant. Shri Rishi Sahu, counsel for the respondents No. 1 and 3. Ms. Sakshi Kukreja, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Hemant Kumar Agrawal, counsel for the respondent No.2. Counsel appearing for the respondent No.2 submits that her senior is on adjustment and prays for time in the matter. As prayed by her, post this matter after three weeks for final hearing.
Kamde	Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge